## PTL ENTERPRISES LIMITED

Website: www.ptlenterprise.com

E.mail: investors@ptlenterprise.com

CIN - L25111KL1959PLC009300

08th September, 2021

The Secretary
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd
Exchange Plaza,
Bandra-Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E),
Mumbai – 400051
Trading Symbol:PTL

The Secretary
Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400001
Scrip Code:509220

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub.: Intimation under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Ref: Kochi Metro Case

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and further to our letter dated 01<sup>st</sup> June, 2021, we wish to inform you that in the matter of Kochi Metro Land Acquisition Compensation Case, the Kerala High Court has passed an interim order on 01<sup>st</sup> September, 2021 directing the Government of Kerala/Kochi Metro ("GOK") to execute the sale deed as well as to pay the remaining balance sale consideration of 20% within 3 weeks of the date of order and the Court has also made observation in the Order, that the Company has liberty to pursue appropriate proceedings to secure interest on account of delayed payment.

This is for your information and Record.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,

For PTL ENTERPRISES LIMITED

Pradeep Kumar

Company Secretary (F4971) B-39, Vikalp Appts. Plot No. 92,

I.P. Extn., Delhi-110092